
DENVER BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS 
Meeting Date: May 9, 2012 Board Item: V -A-12 

First Amendment to Agreement with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 
for the Platte Canyon Dam Spillway Modification 

Construction Phase Engineering Services 
Agreement 14058A 

2( Action by Consent o Action o Information 

On July 17, 2008, Denver Water entered into Agreement 11I09D with AECOM Technical Services, 
Inc. (AECOM) formerly Boyle Engineering Corporation for the Platte Canyon Dam Spillway 
Modification, Phase I. In April 2010, AECOM completed design of the Platte Canyon Dam Spillway 
Modification Project, which included a new labyrinth weir spillway, spillway chute, and stilling basin 
to accommodate the Colorado State Engineer' s Office (SEO) approved inflow design flood (IDF). 
Approval of the design by the SE~ was received in a letter dated April 29, 2010. This Amendment is 
in conjunction with Contract 12915A to be approved by the Board on May 9, 2012. 

The work defined for AECOM is to provide Construction Phase Engineering Services, including 
mounting field observations and inspections; construction document review and reporting. The work 
is will be performed under this First Amendment to Agreement 14058A. This scope of work conforms 
within the Colorado State Engineers Rule 14 requirement for Safety Inspections Performed by the 
Owner's Engineer. The total cost for this Amendment to the Agreement is $115,235.00. 

This project was expedited from the 201 3 Capital Plan per Board approval in January 2012. A portion 
of these expenditures will carryover into 2013. 

Recommendation 
It is recommended the Board authorize the First Amendment to Agreement 14058A to ABCOM 
Technical Services, Inc. for the Platte Canyon Dam Spillway Modification Construction Phase 
Engineering Services in the amount of $115,235.00. 

Budget Considerations Master Plan Code(s): 
o Budgeted Item • Unbudgeted Item 0 Funds transferred from another project: 

Bud et Information 
2012 Bud et 
Amount Requested This Item 
YTD Expenditures 
Additional Expenditures Anticipated 
Revised 2012 Estimate 
Variance Required 

Approvals: 

May 2. 2012 

on 
Director of Engineering 

~MiJJz Patti clIs 
General Counsel 

Revised by CEO's Office 8119/2011 

$ 0.00 
$ 115,235.00 
$ 5,732.00 
$ 3,379,033.00 
$ 3,500,000.00 
$ 3,500,000.00 

'-C.OOlM'<lanager 

~kgt!2 


